
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFOR MA-I
TO BE FILLEO AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

3

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT
FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT
TITLE OF CONTRACT

4
5

TENDER NUMBER
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARI\,4Y) RAWALPINDI
FEDERAL GOVT
PROCUREIV]ENT OF SUGAR (NORTH
ZONE-I & NORTH ZONE-II) QUANTITY
7420 METRIC TONS

21 -O802-4-O|D
CONTRACT FOR PROCUREI\,,IENT OF
SUGAR (NORTH ZONE-I & NORTH
ZONE.II) WAS REQUIRED TO BE
CONCLUDED FOR ARMY TROOPS AND

6
7

8
I

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

10, ADVERTISENi]ENT:-

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD
WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM

RS 661.904.100.00 (RS 661.904 MTLLION)
NOT APPLICABLE

31 AUG 2020 (TS429824E)

LOCAL

NIL

14 (LIST OF BUYER S ATTACHED)

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

ir+

b

a, PPRA WEBSITE
(FEDERAL AGENCIES)

NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON
(DATE & TIIVIE)

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15, WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUMENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

- '.\l d
/ ^'' \

4
\,1\-)

ATTACHMENT _ I

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT
BOTH DATED 30 AUG 2O2O

16 SEP 2O2O AT ,I,I30 HRS

05 DEC 2020 TO 05 t\,4AY 2021



17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : TICK ONE
WAS USED

A, SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

18

19

20

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

CHIEF OF ARMY STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

13

YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDUREb.

c.

d.

l--, I



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWA D PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GooDs woRT RS 50 MILLION OR MOREH

1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E, 1ST, 2NO, 3RO

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\4ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAI,IES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIIVE OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

I\,1/S RAUF ENTERPRISES. OFFICE #
G.3, GROUND FLOOR I\4UHAMMADI
TRADE TOWER ALTAF HUSSAIN
ROAD NEW CHALLI KARACHI

M/S RAUF ENTERPRISES, KARACHI

CONTRACT OF SUGAR REQUIRED TO
BE PROCURED FOR ARIVY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

10 NOV 2020

RS 89 739 OO PER METRIC TON

RS 88 686.00 PER METRIC TON
(NORTH ZONE.II)

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

NIL

NIL

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

I WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

11 ANY DEVIATION FROI\,I SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

12

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

ATTACHMENT - II

NUI!4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE : 10
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

: IST LOWEST QUOTEE l.E

(NORTH ZONE-I)



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1 M/S RAUF ENTER, KCI REGD

2 M/S CLASSIC ENTER, KCI -DO-

3 M/S PAK ARAB SVC, BWP -DO-

4 M/S R,K INTL, FLSD -DO

5 M/S IVIADINA SUGAR IVIILLS. FSLD -DO-

6 M/S AL.ABBAS SUGAR MILLS, KCI UN-REGD

7 M/S RANIPUR SUGAR MILLS, KHAIRPUR -DO-

8 M/S FARAN SUGAR MILLS, KCI -DO-

l\ills RYK SUGAR MILLS, LHR -DO-

10 M/S THARA INTL, KCI -DO-

11 M/S MAJID TRADERS. LHR -DO-

12 MiS ELAHI GROUP OF COI/PANIES, KCI -DO-

13 M/S HARIS INTL, FSD -DO-

14 M/S LIAQUAT & CO, RY KHAN -DO-

I



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGU LATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS SERVICES OODS WORTH RS 50 MII I ION OR MORF

1

2
3

4
5

6
7

B

I

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

10, ADVERTISEMENT:.
A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCTES)

b. NEWS PAPERS

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD
WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

E& SOU QUANTI
I\./lETRlC TONS

SUGAR (CENTRAL ZONE & SOUTH
ZONE) WAS REQUIRED TO BE
CONCLUDED FOR ARI\.4Y TROOPS AND
AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTEE FIRI!,4

RS 722.489.625.00 (RS 722.490 Iv LLtON
NOT APPLICABLE

31 AUG 2020 (T5429824E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAOAT
BOTH DATED 30 AUG 2O2O

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT
FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT
TITLE OF CONTRACT

FEDERAL GOVr
PROCUREMENT OF SUGAR (CENTRAL

TENDER NUMBER
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

21-08024-0tD
CONTRACT FOR PROCUREIVENT OF

11

12

13

TENDER OPENED ON

NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

16 SEP 2020

LOCAL

NIL

14 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)14. NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUMENT

YES

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUIV]ENTS

NOT APPLICABLE

ATTACHMENT _ I

05 DEC 2020 TO 05 MAY 2021
YES



l

17 WHICH I\,lETHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

A, SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

b SINGLE STAGE_TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE ,

c

d

18.

19.

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COI\4PETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

CHIEF OF ARI\,IY STAFF

NOT APPLICABLE

20

2',\ YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS I YES
SIGNED

13



PUBLIC PROC REMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY PPRAI

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

T NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATTON REPORT (t,E. 1s-,2"D, 3^D

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVADE IN
RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

10

SHAHRAH-E.FAISAL, KARACHI

M/S FARAN SUGAR IVIILLS LTD

CONTRACT OF SUGAR REOUIRED TO
BE PROCURED FOR ARIVIY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE

RS 89 505 OO PER IV]ETRIC TON
(CENTRAL ZONE)

RS 87 925 50 PER METRIC TON

NIL

NIL

NIL

2

4

6

DATF OF OONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

I WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COI\,IPLAINTS RECEIVED

11

12

ANY DEVIATION FROI\,4 SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROI\4 OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

ATTACHMENT _ II

I\4/S FARAN SUGAR I\,,IILLS LTD.
PLOT# 43-1-E (B), P.E.C.H.S.
BLOCK-6. OFF RAZI ROAD,

IST LOWEST QUOTEE I E

KARAC H I

7.

8.

YES

10 NOV 2020

(SOUTH ZONE)

NOT APPLICABLE



LIST OF BUYERS

NAME OF FIRMS

I\ills Rauf Enter, Kci

11

12

M/S Haris lntl. Fsd

14 M/S Liaquat & Co, RY Khan

s/No STATUS

REGD

2 M/S Classic Enter, Kci -DO-

3 M/S Pak Arab Svc, Bwp -DO-

4 [,4/SRKlntl.Flsd

MiS Madina Sugar Mills, Fsld

-DO-

5 -DO-

6 MiS Al-Abbas Sugar Mills, Kci UN-REGD

MiS Ranipur Sugar Mills, Khairpur

M/S Faran Sugar Mills, Kci

-DO-

8 -DO-

-DO-I M/S RYK Sugar Mills, Lhr

'10 N4/S Thara lntl, Kci -DO-

Ivl/S i,4ajid Traders, Lhr

M/S Elahi Group of Companies, Kci

-DO-

-DO-

13 -DO,

DO

1.


